
Laguna Creek High School, Green Energy Technology Academy 

Board Agenda – April 6, 2021 

Change Order #1 

Page 2 

 

 

 

 

 

Item #1 Delete trash enclosure structure with 

drawings/plumbing/masonry/concrete plus roof 

structure and electrical.  Requested by Elk Grove 

Unified School District. DEDUCT ($150,911.00) 

    

Item #2 Reroute fire sprinkler piping to avoid removeable 

partition.  Requested by Architect. ADD $1,797.00 

    

Item #3 Reroute sewer line and sewer lift station.  

Requested by Architect. ADD $4,896.00 

    

Item #4 Replace and upgrade feeder breaker in panel HA.  

Requested by Architect. ADD $345.00 

    

Item #5 Provide additional USB extenders between 

Instructors desk and projector.  Requested by 

Architect. ADD $1,285.00 

    

Item #6 Provide additional electrical lighting control 

system as outlined in ASI-6.  Requested by 

Architect. ADD $3,947.00 

 


